NUMBER 2.

ACCEPTING A LAND GRANT.

JOINT RESOLUTION accepting the grant of lands made to the State of Iowa, by an Act of Congress, approved 13th July, 1862, entitled "an Act confirming a land claim in the State of Iowa, and for other purposes."

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa, That the grant of lands made by the Act of Congress approved July 13th, 1862, entitled "An Act confirming a land claim in the State of Iowa, and for other purposes," be and the same is hereby accepted by the State of Iowa, on the terms and conditions in said Act contained.

Approved September 11th, 1862.

NUMBER 3.

APPROPRIATION OF TWELFTH VOLUME IOWA REPORTS.

JOINT RESOLUTION for the distribution among the Members and Officers of the General Assembly of the 12th Volume Iowa Reports.

Resolved by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: That the Secretary of State be instructed to furnish the Members of the General Assembly, the President, Secretary and Clerks of the Senate, the Clerks of the House of Representatives and the Reporters in both Branches of the General Assembly with a copy of the 12th Volume of Iowa Reports.

Approved September 11th, 1862.